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2.1. "J9ABKAO9 ED98EF64 F9>GM97B >BAFDB?S 

 
�BCDBEO 8?S GEFAB7B BCDBE4: 

 

1. $<EGAB> >4> BEAB64 6E9I 6<8B6 C?4EF<K9E><I <E>GEEF6 < >4> 
E4@BEFBSF9?PAO= 6<8 <;B5D4;<F9?PAB7B <E>GEEF64. 

2. $<EGAB> >4> BEAB64 CDBH9EE<BA4?PAB= CB87BFB6>< IG8B:A<>B6 
89>BD4F<6AB-CD<>?48AB7B <E>GEEF64 < A4DB8AOI CDB@OE?B6. 

3.  9FB8<K9E>4S CBE?98B64F9?PABEFP D45BFO A48 GK95AO@ D<EGA>B@. 
4. *9?< < ;484K< GK95AB7B 4>489@<K9E>B7B D<EGA>4. 
5. "F?<K<9 GK95AB7B D<EGA>4 BF F6BDK9E>B7B. 
6. �BAEFDG>F<6AO= 4A4?<; < ;4>BAB@9DABEFP EFDB9A<S HBD@O 

CD98@9F4, CD46<?4 CBEFDB9A<S <;B5D4:9A<S A4 C?BE>BEF<. 
7. �4>BAO D4ECD989?9A<S E69F4 A4 CD98@9F4I, FBAB64S @B89?<DB6>4 

CD98@9FB6 (7D484J<< E69FBF9A<). +FB CBA<@49FES CB8 EB5EF69AAB= F9APR < 
C484RM9=? 

8. $<EGAB> 7<CEB6OI @B89?9= BEAB6AOI 89F4?9= 7B?B6O (7?4;, ABE4, 
7G5, GI4). 

9. +FB F4>B9 FBA < FBA4?PAO9 BFABL9A<S? � K9@ ;4>?RK4RFES BEAB6AO9 
;4>BAO FBA4?PAOI BFABL9A<=? 

10. +FB ;A4K<F >?4EFP LFD<I CB HBD@9? (#B>4;4FP A4 CD<@9D9 D<EGA>4 
CD98@9F4 B>DG7?B= < 7D4A9AB= HBD@O). 

11. $4E>DOFP CBASF<S: 5?<>, E69F, CB?GF9AP, F9AP, D9H?9>E. "F?<K<9 
A4CD46?9A<S ?GK9= E69F4 BF <E>GEEF69AAB7B <EFBKA<>4 E69F4 < EB?A9KAB7B. 

12. �ECB@B74F9?PAO9 ?<A<< CBEFDB9A<S HBD@O. 
13. "EAB6AO9 E6989A<S B ;4>BA4I ?<A9=AB= < 6B;8GLAB= C9DEC9>F<6O 

< <I CD<@9A9A<9 6 D<EGA>9. 
14. �D4F>4S I4D4>F9D<EF<>4 B5M<I CD<AJ<CB6 < @9FB8B6 

C9DEC9>F<6AB7B <;B5D4:9A<S 6 GK95AOI D<EGA>4I. 
15. #BASF<S «FBK>4 ;D9A<S», «G7B? ;D9A<S», «BE964S ?<A<S», «?<A<S 

7BD<;BAF4», «CD98@9FA4S C?BE>BEFP», «>4DF<AA4S C?BE>BEFP», «FBK>4 EIB84», 
«6ECB@B74F9?PAO9 ?<A<< CBEFDB9A<S». 

16. )G8B:9EF69AAB-6OD4;<F9?PAO9 6B;@B:ABEF< D<EB64?PAOI 
@4F9D<4?B6 (>4D4A84L, G7B?P, E4A7<A4 < F. 8.) CD< C9D984K9 H4>FGDO < 
@4F9D<4?PABEF< <;B5D4:49@OI B5N9>FB6. 

17.  9FB8O C9DEC9>F<6AB7B CBEFDB9A<S <;B5D4:9A<= 6 D<EGA>4I. 
18. "EAB6AO9 ;4>BAB@9DABEF< ?<A9=AB= < 6B;8GLAB= C9DEC9>F<6O. 
19. "EB59AABEF< CBEFDB9A<S <AF9DP9D4 E B8AB= FBK>B= EIB84 < 86G@S. 
20. "5NSEA<FP A4 CD<@9D9 D<EGA>4 C9=;4:4 CBASF<S A<;>B7B < 

6OEB>B7B 7BD<;BAF4. 
21.  9FB8<K9E>4S CBE?98B64F9?PABEFP D45BFO A48 A4FRD@BDFB@. 
22. )4D4>F9DAO9 BEB59AABEF< <;B5D4:9A<S D4;?<KAOI CBDB8 89D96P96. 



23.  9FB8<K9E>4S CBE?98B64F9?PABEFP <;B5D4:9A<S C9=;4:4. 
24. "EB59AABEF< 4A4FB@<K9E>B7B EFDB9A<S :<6BFAOI < CF<J, <I 

<;B5D4:9A<9 6 D<EGA>4I < A45DBE>4I; E6S;P HBD@O < C?4EF<>< F9?4 E 
>BAEFDG>F<6AO@< BEB59AABEFS@< E>9?9F4; 4A4?B7<< < D4;?<K<S 6 
4A4FB@<K9E>B@ EFDB9A<< K9?B69>4 < :<6BFAOI. 

25. "EAB6AO9 E6989A<S B A4<5B?99 D4ECDBEFD4A9AAOI @4F9D<4?4I < 
F9IA<>4I D<EGA>4. �OD4;<F9?PAO9 E6B=EF64 D<EB64?PAOI @4F9D<4?B6: 
>4D4A84L, E4A7<A4, G7B?P, EBGE, C4EF9?P, H?B@4EF9D, FGLP, C9DB < 
FDBEFA<>B64S C4?BK>4. (4>FGD4 < E6B=EF64 5G@47<. 

26. "EAB6AO9 E6989A<S B5 4A4FB@<K9E>B@ EFDB9A<< 7B?B6O K9?B69>4, 
99 89F4?<. 

27. "EAB6AO9 ;4>BAB@9DABEF< EFDB9A<S HBD@O K9?B69K9E>B= 7B?B6O 
(CB>4;4FP 6 EI9@4F<K9E>B@ D<EGA>9). 

28. �4>BAB@9DABEF< CDBCBDJ<BA4?PAB7B K?9A9A<S 7B?B6O A4 K4EF<. 
29. "EAB6AO9 CB?B:9A<S 7B?B6O 6 CDBEFD4AEF69 (6 H4E – HDBAF4?PAB, 6 

FD9IK9F69DFAB@ CB6BDBF9, CDBH<?P. 
30.  9FB8<K9E>4S CBE?98B64F9?PABEFP D45BFO A48 D<EGA>B@ 7B?B6O. 
31. �A4FB@<K9E>B9 EFDB9A<9 K9D9C4 K9?B69>4. "EAB6AO9 >BEF< K9D9C4 

K9?B69>4. 
32. �4>BAB@9DABEF< EFDB9A<S HBD@O ABE4. 
33. "EB59AABEF< EFDB9A<S HBD@O 7?4;4 (CB>4;4FP A4 D<EGA>9). +FB 

CBA<@49FES CB8 ?<A<9= D4;D9;4 7?4; < 789 BA4 CDBIB8<F? 
34. "EAB6AO9 @OLJO 7B?B6O K9?B69>4. 
35. "EAB6AO9 7DGCCO @OLJ 7B?B6O, ?<J4 < L9< K9?B69>4. 
36. �A4FB@<S 89F4?9= ?<J4 < <I >BAEFDG>F<6AB9 CBEFDB9A<9 6 D<EGA>9, 

6B;D4EFAO9 BEB59AABEF< <;@9A9A<S I4D4>F9D4 7B?B6O. 
37. "EB59AABEF< D<EB64A<S CB C4@SF< < CD98EF46?9A<R. #GF< < 

@9FB8O B6?489A<S D<EGA>B@ CB C4@SF< < CD98EF46?9A<R. 
38. "EAB6AO9 ;4>BAB@9DABEF< EFDB9A<S K9?B69K9E>B= H<7GDO. 
39. #DBCBDJ<BA4?PAO9 EBBFABL9A<S K4EF9= < J9?B7B H<7GDO K9?B69>4. 
40. #BASF<9 B ?<A<< < J9AFD9 FS:9EF<, C?BM48< BCBDO F9?4. #D<@9DO 

GEFB=K<6B7B < A9GEFB=K<6B7B D46AB69E<S H<7GDO K9?B69>4. 
41. �;B5D4;<FP 6 D<EGA>9 BEAB6AO9 EI9@O 86<:9A<S K9?B69K9E>B= 

H<7GDO (597, IB8P54, CDO:B> < 8D.) 
42. "EB59AABEF< D<EB64A<S K4EF9= F9?4 < 6E9= H<7GDO K9?B69>4 6 

D4>GDE4I. 
43. #DBCBDJ<BA4?PAO9 BFABL9A<S < 4A4FB@<K9E><9 BEB59AABEF< 

H<7GDO K9?B69>4. 
44. "EB59AABEF< HBD@O < C?4EF<>< G ?R89= D4;AB7B CB?4 < 6B;D4EF4. 
45. �A4K9A<9 A4GKAOI ;A4A<= 4A4FB@<< K9?B69>4. 
46. "EB59AABEF< D<EB64A<S B89FB= H<7GDO K9?B69>4. 
47. �484K< CDBEFD4AEF69AAB7B D9L9A<S H<7GDO 6 <AF9DP9D9. 
48. "EB59AABEF< D45BFO A48 F9@4F<K9E><@< ER:9FAO@< D<EGA>4@<. 
49. %C9J<H<>4 D<EB64A<S E A4FGDO. 
50. *9?PABEFP 6BECD<SF<S. 



51. �484K4 J9?BEFABEF< 6 D<EGA>9. 
52. #D<AJ<C A4GKABEF< CD< B5GK9A<< D<EB64A<R E A4FGDO. 
53. #D<AJ<C A47?S8ABEF< < @9FB8O 97B D94?<;4J<< CD< B5GK9A<< 

D<EB64A<R E A4FGDO. 
54. #D<AJ<C E<EF9@4F<KABEF< < CBE?98B64F9?PABEF< 6 D<EGA>9. 
55. �9F4?<;4J<S < B5B5M9A<9 6 GK95AB@ D<EGA>9. 
56. �4=F9 BCD989?9A<9 CBASF<R D4>GDE. 
57. #D46<?4 < ;4>BAO >B@CB;<J<< 6 GK95AB@ D<EGA>9. 
58. &9IA<>4 < @4A9D4 6 D<EGA>9, <I D4;?<K<9. 
59. $<EGAB> >4> BEAB64 6E9I 6<8B6 C?4EF<K9E><I <E>GEEF6 < >4> 

E4@BEFBSF9?PAO= 6<8 <;B5D4;<F9?PAB7B <E>GEEF64. 
60. $<EGAB> >4> BEAB64 CDBH9EE<BA4?PAB= CB87BFB6>< IG8B:A<>B6 

89>BD4F<6AB-CD<>?48AB7B <E>GEEF64 < A4DB8AOI CDB@OE?B6. 
61.  9FB8<K9E>4S CBE?98B64F9?PABEFP D45BFO A48 GK95AO@ D<EGA>B@. 
62. *9?< < ;484K< GK95AB7B 4>489@<K9E>B7B D<EGA>4. 
63. "F?<K<9 GK95AB7B D<EGA>4 BF F6BDK9E>B7B. 
64. �BAEFDG>F<6AO= 4A4?<; < ;4>BAB@9DABEFP EFDB9A<S HBD@O 

CD98@9F4, CD46<?4 CBEFDB9A<S <;B5D4:9A<S A4 C?BE>BEF<. 
65. �4>BAO D4ECD989?9A<S E69F4 A4 CD98@9F4I, FBAB64S @B89?<DB6>4 

CD98@9FB6 (7D484J<< E69FBF9A<). +FB CBA<@49FES CB8 EB5EF69AAB= F9APR < 
C484RM9=? 

66. $<EGAB> 7<CEB6OI @B89?9= BEAB6AOI 89F4?9= 7B?B6O (7?4;, ABE4, 
7G5, GI4). 

67. +FB F4>B9 FBA < FBA4?PAO9 BFABL9A<S? � K9@ ;4>?RK4RFES 
BEAB6AO9 ;4>BAO FBA4?PAOI BFABL9A<=? 

68. +FB ;A4K<F >?4EFP LFD<I CB HBD@9? (#B>4;4FP A4 CD<@9D9 D<EGA>4 
CD98@9F4 B>DG7?B= < 7D4A9AB= HBD@O). 

69. $4E>DOFP CBASF<S: 5?<>, E69F, CB?GF9AP, F9AP, D9H?9>E. "F?<K<9 
A4CD46?9A<S ?GK9= E69F4 BF <E>GEEF69AAB7B <EFBKA<>4 E69F4 < EB?A9KAB7B. 

70. �ECB@B74F9?PAO9 ?<A<< CBEFDB9A<S HBD@O. 
71. "EAB6AO9 E6989A<S B ;4>BA4I ?<A9=AB= < 6B;8GLAB= C9DEC9>F<6O 

< <I CD<@9A9A<9 6 D<EGA>9. 
72. �D4F>4S I4D4>F9D<EF<>4 B5M<I CD<AJ<CB6 < @9FB8B6 

C9DEC9>F<6AB7B <;B5D4:9A<S 6 GK95AOI D<EGA>4I. 
73. #BASF<S «FBK>4 ;D9A<S», «G7B? ;D9A<S», «BE964S ?<A<S», «?<A<S 

7BD<;BAF4», «CD98@9FA4S C?BE>BEFP», «>4DF<AA4S C?BE>BEFP», «FBK>4 EIB84», 
«6ECB@B74F9?PAO9 ?<A<< CBEFDB9A<S». 

74. )G8B:9EF69AAB-6OD4;<F9?PAO9 6B;@B:ABEF< D<EB64?PAOI 
@4F9D<4?B6 (>4D4A84L, G7B?P, E4A7<A4 < F. 8.) CD< C9D984K9 H4>FGDO < 
@4F9D<4?PABEF< <;B5D4:49@OI B5N9>FB6. 

75.  9FB8O C9DEC9>F<6AB7B CBEFDB9A<S <;B5D4:9A<= 6 D<EGA>4I. 
76. "EAB6AO9 ;4>BAB@9DABEF< ?<A9=AB= < 6B;8GLAB= C9DEC9>F<6O. 
77. "EB59AABEF< CBEFDB9A<S <AF9DP9D4 E B8AB= FBK>B= EIB84 < 86G@S. 
78. "5NSEA<FP A4 CD<@9D9 D<EGA>4 C9=;4:4 CBASF<S A<;>B7B < 

6OEB>B7B 7BD<;BAF4. 



79.  9FB8<K9E>4S CBE?98B64F9?PABEFP D45BFO A48 A4FRD@BDFB@. 
80. )4D4>F9DAO9 BEB59AABEF< <;B5D4:9A<S D4;?<KAOI CBDB8 89D96P96. 
81.  9FB8<K9E>4S CBE?98B64F9?PABEFP <;B5D4:9A<S C9=;4:4. 
82. "EB59AABEF< 4A4FB@<K9E>B7B EFDB9A<S :<6BFAOI < CF<J, <I 

<;B5D4:9A<9 6 D<EGA>4I < A45DBE>4I; E6S;P HBD@O < C?4EF<>< F9?4 E 
>BAEFDG>F<6AO@< BEB59AABEFS@< E>9?9F4; 4A4?B7<< < D4;?<K<S 6 
4A4FB@<K9E>B@ EFDB9A<< K9?B69>4 < :<6BFAOI. 

83. "EAB6AO9 E6989A<S B A4<5B?99 D4ECDBEFD4A9AAOI @4F9D<4?4I < 
F9IA<>4I D<EGA>4. �OD4;<F9?PAO9 E6B=EF64 D<EB64?PAOI @4F9D<4?B6: 
>4D4A84L, E4A7<A4, G7B?P, EBGE, C4EF9?P, H?B@4EF9D, FGLP, C9DB < 
FDBEFA<>B64S C4?BK>4. (4>FGD4 < E6B=EF64 5G@47<. 

84. "EAB6AO9 E6989A<S B5 4A4FB@<K9E>B@ EFDB9A<< 7B?B6O K9?B69>4, 
99 89F4?<. 

85. "EAB6AO9 ;4>BAB@9DABEF< EFDB9A<S HBD@O K9?B69K9E>B= 7B?B6O 
(CB>4;4FP 6 EI9@4F<K9E>B@ D<EGA>9). 

86. �4>BAB@9DABEF< CDBCBDJ<BA4?PAB7B K?9A9A<S 7B?B6O A4 K4EF<. 
87. "EAB6AO9 CB?B:9A<S 7B?B6O 6 CDBEFD4AEF69 (6 H4E – HDBAF4?PAB, 6 

FD9IK9F69DFAB@ CB6BDBF9, CDBH<?P. 
88.  9FB8<K9E>4S CBE?98B64F9?PABEFP D45BFO A48 D<EGA>B@ 7B?B6O. 
89. �A4FB@<K9E>B9 EFDB9A<9 K9D9C4 K9?B69>4. "EAB6AO9 >BEF< K9D9C4 

K9?B69>4. 
90. �4>BAB@9DABEF< EFDB9A<S HBD@O ABE4. 
91. "EB59AABEF< EFDB9A<S HBD@O 7?4;4 (CB>4;4FP A4 D<EGA>9). +FB 

CBA<@49FES CB8 ?<A<9= D4;D9;4 7?4; < 789 BA4 CDBIB8<F? 
92. "EAB6AO9 @OLJO 7B?B6O K9?B69>4. 
93. "EAB6AO9 7DGCCO @OLJ 7B?B6O, ?<J4 < L9< K9?B69>4. 
94. �A4FB@<S 89F4?9= ?<J4 < <I >BAEFDG>F<6AB9 CBEFDB9A<9 6 D<EGA>9, 

6B;D4EFAO9 BEB59AABEF< <;@9A9A<S I4D4>F9D4 7B?B6O. 
95. "EB59AABEF< D<EB64A<S CB C4@SF< < CD98EF46?9A<R. #GF< < 

@9FB8O B6?489A<S D<EGA>B@ CB C4@SF< < CD98EF46?9A<R. 
96. "EAB6AO9 ;4>BAB@9DABEF< EFDB9A<S K9?B69K9E>B= H<7GDO. 
97. #DBCBDJ<BA4?PAO9 EBBFABL9A<S K4EF9= < J9?B7B H<7GDO K9?B69>4. 
98. #BASF<9 B ?<A<< < J9AFD9 FS:9EF<, C?BM48< BCBDO F9?4. #D<@9DO 

GEFB=K<6B7B < A9GEFB=K<6B7B D46AB69E<S H<7GDO K9?B69>4. 
99. �;B5D4;<FP 6 D<EGA>9 BEAB6AO9 EI9@O 86<:9A<S K9?B69K9E>B= 

H<7GDO (597, IB8P54, CDO:B> < 8D.) 
100. "EB59AABEF< D<EB64A<S K4EF9= F9?4 < 6E9= H<7GDO K9?B69>4 6 

D4>GDE4I. 
101. #DBCBDJ<BA4?PAO9 BFABL9A<S < 4A4FB@<K9E><9 BEB59AABEF< 

H<7GDO K9?B69>4. 
102. "EB59AABEF< HBD@O < C?4EF<>< G ?R89= D4;AB7B CB?4 < 6B;D4EF4. 
103. �A4K9A<9 A4GKAOI ;A4A<= 4A4FB@<< K9?B69>4. 
104. "EB59AABEF< D<EB64A<S B89FB= H<7GDO K9?B69>4. 
105. �484K< CDBEFD4AEF69AAB7B D9L9A<S H<7GDO 6 <AF9DP9D9. 
106. "EB59AABEF< D45BFO A48 F9@4F<K9E><@< ER:9FAO@< D<EGA>4@<. 



107. %C9J<H<>4 D<EB64A<S E A4FGDO. 
108. *9?PABEFP 6BECD<SF<S. 
109. �484K4 J9?BEFABEF< 6 D<EGA>9. 
110. #D<AJ<C A4GKABEF< CD< B5GK9A<< D<EB64A<R E A4FGDO. 
111. #D<AJ<C A47?S8ABEF< < @9FB8O 97B D94?<;4J<< CD< B5GK9A<< 

D<EB64A<R E A4FGDO. 
112. #D<AJ<C E<EF9@4F<KABEF< < CBE?98B64F9?PABEF< 6 D<EGA>9. 
113. �9F4?<;4J<S < B5B5M9A<9 6 GK95AB@ D<EGA>9. 
114. �4=F9 BCD989?9A<9 CBASF<R D4>GDE. 
115. #D46<?4 < ;4>BAO >B@CB;<J<< 6 GK95AB@ D<EGA>9. 
116. &9IA<>4 < @4A9D4 6 D<EGA>9, <I D4;?<K<9. 
 

&9@O 8?S CB87BFB6>< @G?PF<@98<=AOI CD9;9AF4J<= < D9H9D4FB6: 
 

1. $<EGAB> >4> BEAB64 6E9I 6<8B6 C?4EF<K9E><I <E>GEEF6 < >4> 
E4@BEFBSF9?PAO= 6<8 <;B5D4;<F9?PAB7B <E>GEEF64. 

2. $<EGAB> >4> BEAB64 CDBH9EE<BA4?PAB= CB87BFB6>< IG8B:A<>B6 
<;B5D4;<F9?PAB7B < 89>BD4F<6AB-CD<>?48AB7B <E>GEEF64 < A4DB8AOI 
CDB@OE?B6. 

3.  9FB8<K9E>4S CBE?98B64F9?PABEFP D45BFO A48 GK95AO@ D<EGA>B@. 
4. *9?< < ;484K< GK95AB7B 4>489@<K9E>B7B D<EGA>4. 
5. "F?<K<9 GK95AB7B D<EGA>4 BF F6BDK9E>B7B. 
6. �BAEFDG>F<6AO= 4A4?<; < ;4>BAB@9DABEFP EFDB9A<S HBD@O CD98@9F4, 
CD46<?4 CBEFDB9A<S <;B5D4:9A<S A4 C?BE>BEF<. 

7. �4>BAO D4ECD989?9A<S E69F4 A4 CD98@9F4I, FBAB64S @B89?<DB6>4 
CD98@9FB6 (7D484J<< E69FBF9A<). %B5EF69AA4S < C484RM4S F9AP. 

8.  "EAB6AO9 ;4>BAO FBA4?PAOI BFABL9A<=. 
9. �?<>, E69F, CB?GF9AP, F9AP, D9H?9>E. 
10.  "EAB6AO9 E6989A<S B ;4>BA4I ?<A9=AB= < 6B;8GLAB= C9DEC9>F<6O < 
<I CD<@9A9A<9 6 D<EGA>9. 

11.  "5M<9 CD<AJ<CO < @9FB8O C9DEC9>F<6AB7B <;B5D4:9A<S 6 GK95AOI 
D<EGA>4I. #BASF<S «FBK>4 ;D9A<S», «G7B? ;D9A<S», «BE964S ?<A<S», 
«?<A<S 7BD<;BAF4», «CD98@9FA4S C?BE>BEFP», «>4DF<AA4S C?BE>BEFP», 
«FBK>4 EIB84», «6ECB@B74F9?PAO9 ?<A<< CBEFDB9A<S». 

12.  )G8B:9EF69AAB-6OD4;<F9?PAO9 6B;@B:ABEF< D<EB64?PAOI @4F9D<4?B6 
(>4D4A84L, G7B?P, E4A7<A4 < F. 8.) CD< C9D984K9 H4>FGDO < 
@4F9D<4?PABEF< <;B5D4:49@OI B5N9>FB6. 

13.   9FB8O C9DEC9>F<6AB7B CBEFDB9A<S <;B5D4:9A<= 6 D<EGA>4I. 
"EAB6AO9 ;4>BAB@9DABEF< ?<A9=AB= < 6B;8GLAB= C9DEC9>F<6O. 

14.  "EB59AABEF< CBEFDB9A<S <AF9DP9D4 (E B8AB= FBK>B= EIB84 < 86G@S). 
15.   9FB8<K9E>4S CBE?98B64F9?PABEFP D45BFO A48 A4FRD@BDFB@. 
16.   �OD4;<F9?PAO9 E6B=EF64 D<EB64?PAOI @4F9D<4?B6: >4D4A84L, 
E4A7<A4, G7B?P, EBGE, C4EF9?P, H?B@4EF9D, FGLP, C9DB < FDBEFA<>B64S 
C4?BK>4. (4>FGD4 < E6B=EF64 5G@47<. 

17.  "EAB6AO9 ;4>BAB@9DABEF< EFDB9A<S HBD@O K9?B69K9E>B= 7B?B6O. 



18.  �4>BAB@9DABEF< CDBCBDJ<BA4?PAB7B K?9A9A<S 7B?B6O A4 K4EF<. 
19.  "EAB6AO9 CB?B:9A<S 7B?B6O 6 CDBEFD4AEF69 (6 H4E /HDBAF4?PAB/, 
FD9IK9F69DFAB@ CB6BDBF9, CDBH<?P). +FB A4;O649FES CDBH<?PAB= 
?<A<9=? 

20.   9FB8<K9E>4S CBE?98B64F9?PABEFP D45BFO A48 D<EGA>B@ 7B?B6O. 
21.  "EAB6AO9 ;4>BAB@9DABEF< EFDB9A<S K9?B69K9E>B= H<7GDO. 
22.  #DBCBDJ<BA4?PAO9 EBBFABL9A<S K4EF9= < J9?B7B H<7GDO K9?B69>4. 
23.  #BASF<9 B ?<A<< < J9AFD9 FS:9EF<, C?BM48< BCBDO F9?4. #D<@9DO 
GEFB=K<6B7B < A9GEFB=K<6B7B D46AB69E<S H<7GDO K9?B69>4. 

24.  "EAB6AO9 EI9@O 86<:9A<S K9?B69K9E>B= H<7GDO (597, IB8P54, CDO:B> 
< 8D.). 

25.  "EB59AABEF< D<EB64A<S K4EF9= F9?4 < 6E9= H<7GDO K9?B69>4 6 
D4>GDE4I. 

26.  #DBCBDJ<BA4?PAO9 BFABL9A<S < 4A4FB@<K9E><9 BEB59AABEF< H<7GDO 
K9?B69>4. 

27.  "EB59AABEF< HBD@O < C?4EF<>< G ?R89= D4;AB7B CB?4 < 6B;D4EF4. 
28.  �A4K9A<9 A4GKAOI ;A4A<= 4A4FB@<< K9?B69>4. 
29.  "EB59AABEF< D<EB64A<S B89FB= H<7GDO K9?B69>4. 
30.  �484K< CDBEFD4AEF69AAB7B D9L9A<S H<7GDO 6 <AF9DP9D9.  
31.  "EB59AABEF< D45BFO A48 F9@4F<K9E><@< ER:9FAO@< D<EGA>4@<. 
32.  %C9J<H<>4 D<EB64A<S E A4FGDO. 
33.  #9D984K4 J9?BEFABEF< 6 D<EGA>9. 
34.  #D<AJ<C A4GKABEF< CD< B5GK9A<< D<EB64A<R E A4FGDO. 
35.  #D<AJ<C A47?S8ABEF< < @9FB8O 97B D94?<;4J<< CD< B5GK9A<< 
D<EB64A<R E A4FGDO. 

36.  #D<AJ<C E<EF9@4F<KABEF< < CBE?98B64F9?PABEF< 6 4>489@<K9E>B@ 
D<EGA>9. 

37.  #D46<?4 < ;4>BAO >B@CB;<J<< 6 GK95AB@ D<EGA>9. 
38.  &9IA<>4 < @4A9D4 6 D<EGA>9. 

 

2.2. "J9ABKAO9 ED98EF64 8?S CDB@9:GFBKAB= 4FF9EF4J<< 

 

(BD@4 >BAFDB?S: 
Э>;4@9A 6 7 E9@9EFD9 
 

Э>;4@9A CDBIB8<F 6 6<89 >B??9>F<6AB7B CDBE@BFD4 D45BF. �D9@S < 
@9EFB CDB6989A<S Q>;4@9A4 GEF4A46?<649FES 6 EBBF69FEF6<< E D4EC<E4A<9@. 
"J9ABKAO@ ED98EF6B@ S6?S9FES >B@C?9>F ;484A<= CB 8<EJ<C?<A9, 
CD98EF46?9AAOI A4 CDBE@BFD: 

4) B5S;4F9?PAO9 GK95AO9 4G8<FBDAO9 D45BFO; 
5) GK95AO9 < F6BDK9E><9 E4@BEFBSF9?PAO9 D45BFO. 
#B?B:<F9?PA4S BJ9A>4 ;4K9F4 / Q>;4@9A4 E>?48O649FES <; BJ9AB> ;4 

4G8<FBDAO9 D45BFO, ;4 D45BFO, 6OCB?A9AAO9 E4@BEFBSF9?PAB, 4 F4>:9 
BF69FB6 A4 >BAFDB?PAO9 6BCDBEO. 

#BDS8B> CDB6989A<S CDBE@BFD4: 



#DBE@BFD GK95AOI < F6BDK9E><I D45BF EFG89AFB6 S6?S9FES BF>DOFB= < 
C9847B7<K9E>< >BAEFDG>F<6AB= HBD@B= 4FF9EF4J<<. 'K4EF<9 6 CDBE@BFD9 
B5S;4F9?PAB 8?S 6E9I EFG89AFB6. #DBE@BFD CDB6B8<FES CB <FB74@ D45BFO ;4 
E9@9EFD. %FG89AF CD98EF46?S9F 8?S CDBE@BFD4 B7B6BD9AAB9 >B?<K9EF6B D45BF 
6 EBBF69FEF6<< E ;484A<S@< CDB7D4@@O CB CDBH<?PAB@G CD98@9FG. %FG89AFO 
CB87BF46?<64RF D45BFO < Q>ECB;<J<BAAB9 CB?9. $45BFO, CD9864D<F9?PAB A9 
CB869D7L<9ES >BAEG?PF4J<< CD9CB8464F9?9@ EBBF69FEF6GRM9= 8<EJ<C?<AO, 
A4 CDBE@BFD A9 CD<A<@4RFES. #B ;469DL9A<< CB87BFB6>< Q>ECB;<J<< 6 
4G8<FBD<< A4K<A49F D45BFG Q>EC9DFA4S >B@<EE<S. 

�D<F9D<= BJ9A>< – EBBF69FEF6<9 GDB6AS 6OEF46?9AAOI A4 CDBE@BFD 
D45BF FD95B64A<S@ CDB7D4@@O B5GK9A<S. 

�D<F9D<< BJ9A>< D45BF: 
1. %BBF69FEF6<9 GDB6AR. 
2. �D4@BFA4S < 4>>GD4FA4S CB84K4 6 Q>ECB;<J<<. 
3. �?489A<9 F9IA<>B= <ECB?A9A<S. 
4. �9@BAEFD4J<S 6 D45BF4I GE6B9AAB= F9BD9F<K9E>B= CDB7D4@@O 

(6B;8GLA4S, ?<A9=A4S C9DEC9>F<64, C?4EF<K9E>4S 4A4FB@<S < F.C.). 
5. #D46<?PAB CB87BFB6?9AO @4F9D<4?O, <AEFDG@9AFO 8?S 6O5D4AAB= 

F9IA<><. 
6. �O5D4AO 6OD4;<F9?PAO9 ED98EF64 8?S 6OCB?A9A<S ;484A<S, 

QHH9>FA4S FBK>4 ;D9A<S <?< D4>GDE4. 
7.!4=89AB G84KAB9 EBBFABL9A<9 >B@CB;<J<< CD98@9FB6 < C9D984K< <I 

B5Nё@AB7B D9L9A<S. 
8. �BEFB69DAB C9D984AO I4D4>F9DAO9 BEB59AABEF< <;B5D4:49@OI 

B5N9>FB6. 
9. "D<7<A4?PABEFP < B5D4;ABEFP 6 6OCB?A9A<< D45BF. #BE?98B64F9?PAB 

EB5?R89AO QF4CO D45BFO «BF B5M97B > K4EFAB@G». 
10. $45BF4 6OCB?A9A4 4>>GD4FAB, 8BEF4FBKAB 89F4?<;<DB64A4. 
11. �B?<K9EF6B D45BF 8B?:AB EBBF69FEF6B64FP ;484A<S@ CB CDB7D4@@9. 
12. "5S;4F9?PAB GK<FO649FES A4?<K<9 F6BDK9E><I D45BF, 6OCB?A9AAOI 

E4@BEFBSF9?PAB. 
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2025 – 2026 GK95AO= 7B8 
(4>G?PF9F @G;O>4?PAB-IG8B:9EF69AAB7B B5D4;B64A<S <@9A< �:G?P9FFO 3>G5B6<K 

�4H98D4 IG8B:9EF69AAB7B B5D4;B64A<S 
 

«�>489@<K9E><= D<EGAB>» 
44.03.04 #DBH9EE<BA4?PAB9 B5GK9A<9 (CB BFD4E?S@) 
(BD@4 4FF9EF4J<<: Q>;4@9A (GEFAO=) 
(BD@4 B5GK9A<S: BKA4S 

����& № 1 
 

1. "EAB6AO9 ;4>BAB@9DABEF< EFDB9A<S K9?B69K9E>B= H<7GDO. 
2. #D<AJ<C A47?S8ABEF< < @9FB8O 97B D94?<;4J<< CD< B5GK9A<< D<EB64A<R E A4FGDO. 
 

'F69D:89AB A4 ;4E984A<< >4H98DO IG8B:9EF69AAB7B B5D4;B64A<S CDBFB>B? № ___BF _________ 
2025 7B84 
 

�4698GRM<= >4H98DB=:                                                                              �.#. �BA8D4F9A>B 
#D9CB8464F9?P:                                                                                            �.�. !4;4DB6 

 

 


